Community Development Block Grant $ 2, 015, 671. 00

Total FY 2006 / 2007 HUD funding: $ 2, 634,904. 00

WHEREAS, the Housing & Community Development Act

Committee ( CD Committee) needed to adjust overall funding for the 2006 / 2007

CDBG program budget by reducing the budget by six thousand six hundred forty- 

eight dollars ($ 6, 648. 00); and

WHEREAS, the CD Committee has approved funding adjustments

which must be made to the 2006 / 2007 Administration/ Planning ( reducing

funding allocations by one thousand three hundred thirty dollars ($ 1, 330.00)) and

Public Services categories ( reducing funding allocations by nine hundred ninety- 

seven dollars ($ 997.00)) so that total funding in these categories will not exceed

statutory limits of twenty percent ( 20%) and fifteen percent ( 15%) of CDBG

funding, respectively; and

WHEREAS, the CD Committee also approved the reallocation of

four thousand three hundred twenty-one dollars ($ 4, 321. 00) in program income

from the CDBG Revolving Loan program to the 2006 / 2007 CDBG program; 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL

OF THE CITY OF EVANSTON, COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS: 

SECTION 1: That the City' s One -Year Action Plan for

[...]

FY 2006 / 2007 be amended to reflect actual CDBG, HOME and ESG program

allocations for FY 2006 / 2007. 

SECTION 2: That the City' s 2006 / 2007 Community Development

Block Grant program budget is amended to reflect the actual 2006 / 2007

allocation of two million fifteen thousand six hundred seventy- one dollars

2, 015, 671. 00) ( total CDBG funding will be two million fifteen thousand six

hundred seventy-one dollars ($ 2, 015, 671. 00) in entitlement funding, two hundred

thousand dollars ($ 200, 000. 00) in estimated program income, thirty- four

thousand three hundred twenty-one- dollars ($ 34, 321. 00) in reallocated funds

from completed prior years' CDBG projects, and four thousand three hundred

twenty-one dollars ($ 4, 321. 00) in reallocated CDBG Revolving Loan program

income, for a total 2006 / 2007 CDBG budget of two million two hundred fifty- four

thousand three hundred thirteen dollars ($ 2,254, 313. 00)); 

SECTION 3: That the HOME Investment Partnership program is

amended to reflect the actual 2006 / 2007 allocation of five hundred thirty- two

thousand eight hundred nine dollars ($ 532, 809.00); and the Emergency Shelter

Grant program is amended to reflect the actual 2006 / 2007 allocation of eighty- 

six thousand four hundred twenty-four dollars ($ 86, 424. 00). 

SECTION 4: That the City Manager is hereby authorized to amend

the City' s One -Year Action Plan for FY 2006 / 2007 to reflect said CDBG, HOME

and ESG funding allocations and to submit said amendments to the

U. S. Department of Housing and Urban Development ( HUD) as well as to